

**PARCHA YADASHT**

LAC 12/21  
Jai Parkash Vs.  
Union Of India And Ors

12.12.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UIO.  
Counsel for R-2/DSIIDC.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

As per report of Ahlmad, file is not traceable.

Ahlmad is directed to trace out the file at the earliest.

Now to come up on 12.02.2024 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/ 12.12.2023