

LAC 12/21

JAI PARKASH VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

07.08.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UIO (through VC).
Counsel for R-2/DSIIDC with Sh. Raja Chaudhary,
LA (through VC)
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-2/DSIIDC submits that DDA is
beneficiary of land in question.

Issue court notice to DDA, returnable on
15.01.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/07.08.2024