

**16 LAC 12/21JAI PARKASH  
Vs UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

**05.05.2026.**

**Present: Counsel for the petitioners.  
Counsel for R-1/UIO.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.**

Last opportunity is granted to R2 to file the WS.

Application filed by the petitioner to call for the revise statement u/s 19 LA Act. Let the same be filed by the LAC. The application stands disposed of.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **11.08.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/05.05.2026(T)**